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May 2024 Response Statistics 

With extreme temperatures underway, TMFR is reminding citizens to always use a
personal flotation device if recreating in the river or any body of water.
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Summary for May 2024

In May, TMFR Firefighters responded to five structure fires, and 10 wildland/brush fires. 

May presented TMFR with the opportunity to train with our regional partners to include Reno
Fire, Sparks Fire, Carson City, and North Lake Tahoe Fire for RT-130 Wildland Fire Safety
Training Annual Refresher. The exercise presented scenarios that required firefighters to rescue
injured firefighters off the fire line. TMFR also produced a short video that can be found on the
District’s YouTube Channel.   

TMFR also performed curbside chipping is for eligible disabled, low-income, and elderly
individuals. This program is intended to assist residents who cannot travel to chipping locations
such as the Fire District’s green waste collection locations. This program accommodates Washoe
County residents to dispose of their green, dry, and dead vegetation, shrubs, tree branches, etc.

Public Education/Relations Events: 7

TMFR Firefighters suppressed a structure fire on
Charjene Way in Sun Valley on May 13.  Five

residents were displaced due to significant smoke
damage in the residence. No injuries reported.

RT-130 Training Briefing.  The Exercise took place
at Galena Creek Park



Incident Total for May 2024: 1064
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May 2024 - Call Volume by Station:  1064
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March 2024 Call Volume by Battalion 

North
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Other TM Jurisdiction

Total January

North Battalion: Sun Valley, Spanish Springs, Stead, Cold Springs, Verdi/Mogul 

South Battalion: I-80 Corridor, Foothill, Hidden Valley, East Washoe Valley, West Washoe Valley,
Galena, Arrowcreek. Outside TM Jurisdiction: Gerlach, Reno, Sparks, and Headquarters. 
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Incident Detail by Station 
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Incident Detail by Station 

Hidden Valley    

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent

False Call 

3

25

0

1

20

1

Total 50

Mogul

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Good Intent

False Call 

Service Call

Total

48

1

2

3

14

3

71

37

40 42 Cold Springs   

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent

False Call 

Total

0

71

0

9

17

1

98

39 Joy Lake

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent

False Call 

Total

7

4

2

0

0

0

13



8
May 2024 Report

Incident Detail by Station 
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Incident Detail by Station 
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